
Franklin & Marshall (12-7, 0-1 CC) -vs- # 4 Johns Hopkins (18-4, 1-0 CC)
3/28/2026 at Baltimore, MD (Babb Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Thomas Cancian (2-1)
Loss: Kiernan Keller (2-2)
Save: Dylan Zucker (4)
HBP: Rohan Shah
PB: Clay Hartje (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Paul Thompson Second Base: Drew Hoagland 
Start: 1:30 PM   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 203   Weather: Mid 40s, 28mph Wind Gusts

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Franklin & Marshall 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1
Johns Hopkins 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 X 3 8 1

Franklin & Marshall 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nolan McCloskey lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Michael von Zuben cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Matt Hollender dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Nick DiGiacomo rf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Tanner Wolpert 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Owen Woodward 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Gideon Schwartz c 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Nick Lorenzo 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Landon Hallett ss 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Kiernan Keller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rohan Shah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sebastian Holl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 5 1 4 9 7

2B: Gideon Schwartz (1); Nick Lorenzo (1)
SH: Owen Woodward (1)
E: Landon Hallett (1)

Johns Hopkins 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Clay Hartje c 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Luke Baker 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Alex Shane rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
William Jaun 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lukas Geer lf 3 1 1 1 0 2 0
Shane Keough dh 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Damian Brown ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 5
Nathan Lewis cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Hamilton Adams 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Thomas Cancian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kieren Collins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Zucker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 8 3 4 8 7

2B: Alex Shane (1)
HR: Clay Hartje (1); Lukas Geer (1)
HBP: Lukas Geer (1)
PO: William Jaun (1); Hamilton Adams (1)
E: Thomas Cancian (1)
DP: 2

Franklin & Marshall IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kiernan Keller (L, 2-2) 5.1 6 2 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 21 22 4 5 74
Rohan Shah 2.0 2 1 1 3 3 0 0 1 0 7 11 2 0 57
Sebastian Holl 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
Totals 8 3 3 4 8 0 0 1 0 29 34 7 5 134

Johns Hopkins IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Thomas Cancian (W, 2-1) 6.0 4 1 0 3 7 0 0 0 0 21 25 2 8 88
Kieren Collins 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 3 22
Dylan Zucker (S, 4) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 14
Totals 5 1 0 4 9 0 0 0 0 30 35 4 12 124



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 1st FMC JHU
N. McCloskey struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
M. von Zuben grounded out to 2b (1-2 SFB). 0 0
M. Hollender grounded out to ss (1-2 BKS). 0 0

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 1st FMC JHU
Hartje struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 0 0
Baker grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Shane struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKFS). 0 0

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 2nd FMC JHU
N. DiGiacomo walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 0
T. Wolpert popped up to ss (1-2 FSFBF). 0 0
O. Woodward struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS); N. DiGiacomo advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
G. Schwartz doubled to right field, RBI (1-2 BKF); N. DiGiacomo scored, unearned. 1 0
N. Lorenzo grounded out to p (0-0). 1 0

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 2nd FMC JHU
Jaun singled to left field (2-1 FBB). 1 0
Geer struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK); Jaun out at first c to 1b, picked off. 1 0
Keough singled to left center (0-0). 1 0
Brown struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBS). 1 0

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 3rd FMC JHU
L. Hallett struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KFS). 1 0
N. McCloskey grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 1 0
M. von Zuben struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 1 0

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 3rd FMC JHU
Lewis grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Adams singled, out at second rf to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Hartje homered to right field, RBI (1-0 B). 1 1
Baker reached on a throwing error by ss (1-0 B). 1 1
Shane popped up to 2b (2-1 BBK). 1 1

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 4th FMC JHU
M. Hollender grounded out to p (0-2 KF). 1 1
N. DiGiacomo struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 1
T. Wolpert singled up the middle (0-1 F). 1 1
O. Woodward grounded out to p (1-2 FFB). 1 1

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 4th FMC JHU
Jaun grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBK). 1 1
Geer homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 1 2
Keough popped up to ss (0-0). 1 2
Brown lined out to ss (1-0 B). 1 2

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 5th FMC JHU
G. Schwartz struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 1 2



N. Lorenzo doubled down the lf line (2-1 BKB). 1 2
L. Hallett walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 1 2
N. McCloskey struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 2
M. von Zuben lined out to 2b up the middle (1-1 BK). 1 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 5th FMC JHU
Lewis walked (3-2 BSFFBBB). 1 2
Adams flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 2
Hartje grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBK); Lewis advanced to second. 1 2
Baker struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFS). 1 2

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 6th FMC JHU
M. Hollender walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
N. DiGiacomo singled through the left side (0-2 FK); M. Hollender advanced to second. 1 2
T. Wolpert reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); N. DiGiacomo out at second 2b to ss; M.
Hollender advanced to third. 1 2
O. Woodward reached on a throwing error by p, bunt, SAC (0-0); T. Wolpert advanced to second. 1 2
G. Schwartz grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); O. Woodward out on the play. 1 2

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 6th FMC JHU
Shane doubled to left field (2-0 BB). 1 2
Jaun grounded out to ss (0-2 FF). 1 2
R. Shah to p for K. Keller. 1 2
Geer struck out looking (3-2 BBFFFBK). 1 2
Keough walked (3-2 KBBBKFB). 1 2
Brown struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBKFFS). 1 2

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 7th FMC JHU
K, Collins to p for Cancian. 1 2
N. Lorenzo walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 1 2
L. Hallett singled to shortstop (1-0 B); N. Lorenzo advanced to second. 1 2
N. McCloskey reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-2 FF); L. Hallett out on the play; N. Lorenzo out
at third ss to 3b. 1 2
M. von Zuben struck out looking (1-2 BSKFK). 1 2

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 7th FMC JHU
Lewis struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 1 2
Adams walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 1 2
Adams out at first p to 1b, picked off. 1 2
Hartje popped up to 2b (3-2 BBKBKF). 1 2

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 8th FMC JHU
M. Hollender out at first p to 2b to 1b (0-0). 1 2
N. DiGiacomo flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 2
T. Wolpert grounded out to 2b (1-1 SB). 1 2

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 8th FMC JHU
Baker singled to right center (1-2 FBK). 1 2
Shane walked (3-0 BBBB); Baker advanced to second. 1 2
Jaun flied out to lf (1-2 BKF). 1 2
Geer hit by pitch (0-0); Shane advanced to second; Baker advanced to third. 1 2
Keough singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BSBBF); Geer advanced to second; Shane advanced to third; Baker
scored. 1 3
S. Holl to p for R. Shah. 1 3



Brown flied out to rf (1-1 BS); Shane out at home rf to c. 1 3
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 9th FMC JHU
Zucker to p for K, Collins. 1 3
O. Woodward struck out looking (3-2 FBSBBFK). 1 3
G. Schwartz flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 3
N. Lorenzo grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 1 3

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 9th FMC JHU


